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CHAPTER 157. 

AN ACT to provide for an annual appropriation to the Wis-
consin Agricultural Experimental Association. 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

$1,000 appropriated. SECTION 1. There is hereby appro-
priated to the Wisconsin Agricultural Experimental Associa-
tion out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropri-
ated, the sum of one thousand dollars annually. 

Purpose. SECTION 2. The money so appropriated shall be 
used in securing and testing new and improved verieties of seeds 
and plants, securing and testing fertilizers, studying the best 
methods of cultivation and feeding crops and in general ad-
vancing the agricultural interests of the state. 

Annual statement; reports. SECTION 3. The secretary of 
the said Agricultural Experiment Association shall before June 
30th of each year make a detailed statement, properly sworn to 
before a notary public, to the secretary of state, showinz all the 
receipts and expenditures under the provisions of this act. 
Said association shall have printed at the expense of the state, 
each year, by the state printer, 5,000 copies of an annual re-
port of not over 200 pages, 1,000 to be bound in cloth. 

SEcru)N-  4. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 2, 1903. 


